MAX16904 2.1MHz, High-Voltage,
600mA Mini-Buck Converter
EVALUATION KIT AVAILABLE
General Description
The MAX16904 is a small, synchronous buck converter
with integrated high-side and low-side switches. The
device is designed to deliver 600mA with input voltages
from +3.5V to +28V while using only 25μA quiescent

CS
200pF
Figure 2. Machine Model ESD Test Circuit
MAX16904 2.1MHz, High-Voltage,
600mA Mini-Buck Converter
Maxim Integrated  |  13www.maximintegrated.com
Selector Guide
PART
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
(V)
PIN-PACKAGE
SPREAD-SPECTRUM
SWITCHING FREQUENCY
TOP
MARK
MAX16904RATB50/V+ 5.0
10 TDFN-EP*
(3mm x 3mm x 0.75mm)
⎯ AVY
MAX16904RAUE50/V+ 5.0
16 TSSOP-EP*
(5mm x 4.4mm)
⎯ ⎯
MAX16904SATB50/V+ 5.0
10 TDFN-EP*
(3mm x 3mm x 0.75mm)
Yes AWA
MAX16904SATB51/V+ 5.1
10 TDFN-EP*
(3mm x 3mm x 0.75mm)
Yes AYX
MAX16904SATB52/V+ 5.2
10 TDFN-EP*
(3mm x 3mm x 0.75mm)
Yes AYY
MAX16904SAUE50/V+ 5.0
16 TSSOP-EP*
(5mm x 4.4mm)
Yes ⎯
MAX16904RATB33/V+ 3.3
10 TDFN-EP*
(3mm x 3mm x 0.75mm)
⎯ AVX
MAX16904RAUE33/V+ 3.3
16 TSSOP-EP*
(5mm x 4.4mm)
⎯ ⎯
MAX16904SATB33/V+ 3.3
10 TDFN-EP*
(3mm x 3mm x 0.75mm)
Yes AVZ
MAX16904SAUE33/V+ 3.3
16 TSSOP-EP*
(5mm x 4.4mm)
Yes ⎯
MAX16904RAUE18/V+** 1.8
16 TSSOP-EP*
(5mm x 4.4mm)
⎯ ⎯
MAX16904SATB60/V+ 6.0
10 TDFN-EP*
(3mm x 3mm x 0.75mm)
Yes AYO
MAX16904SATB80/V+ 8.0
10 TDFN-EP*
(3mm x 3mm x 0.75mm)
Yes AYN
MAX16904RATB33+ 3.3
10 TDFN-EP*
(3mm x 3mm x 0.75mm) ⎯ AZR
MAX16904RATB50+ 5.0
10 TDFN-EP*
(3mm x 3mm x 0.75mm)
⎯ AYG
MAX16904RAUE33+ 3.3
16 TSSOP-EP*
(5mm x 4.4mm) ⎯ ⎯
MAX16904RAUE50+ 5.0
16 TSSOP-EP*
(5mm x 4.4mm) ⎯ ⎯
MAX16904SATB33+ 3.3
10 TDFN-EP*
(3mm x 3mm x 0.75mm) Yes AZS
MAX16904SATB41/V+** 4.1
10 TDFN-EP*
(3mm x 3mm x 0.75mm) Yes BAC
MAX16904 2.1MHz, High-Voltage,
600mA Mini-Buck Converter

16 TSSOP-EP U16E+3 21-0108 90-0120
Note: All devices operate over the -40°C to +125°C automotive temperature range.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
*EP = Exposed pad.
**Future product—contact factory for availability.
Selector Guide (continued)
PART
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
(V)
PIN-PACKAGE
SPREAD-SPECTRUM
SWITCHING FREQUENCY
TOP
MARK
MAX16904SATB50+ 5.0
10 TDFN-EP*
(3mm x 3mm x 0.75mm) Yes AZT
MAX16904SAUE33+ 3.3
16 TSSOP-EP*
(5mm x 4.4mm) Yes ⎯
MAX16904SAUE50+ 5.0
16 TSSOP-EP*
(5mm x 4.4mm) Yes ⎯
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (foot-